Form	PTO-1594
1 31 0	າວ

11-06-1998



100870984

S ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, rica ched original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Abbas Ayed Qutab [X]Individual(s) []Association Name: ADH Health Products, Inc. []Limited Partnership Internal Address: 1General Partnership [Corporation-State Street Address: 215 North Route 303 []Other City: Congers State: NY ZIP: 10929 Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? []yes [X]no []Individual(s) citizenship -]Association **General Partnership** 3. Nature of Conveyance: **Limited Partnership** [X]Corporation-State - New York [] Merger [X] Assignment []Other [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other If assignee is not domociled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: []Yes [] No Execution Date: June 1, 1998 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/190,470 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:[1] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Name: Alan H. Levine Howard F. Mandelbaum 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41).....\$40.00 Levine & Mandelbaum (X) Enclosed Internal Address: Suite 7814] Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Empire State Building** 8. Deposit account number: 06-0735 Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118 account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan H. Levine Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion

11/05/1998 DHGUYEN 00000237 75190470

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to ;

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0251

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ABBAS SYED QUTAB, a citizen of the United States, is the owner of Patent and Trademark Office Application for Registration No. 75/190,470, filed October 31, 1996, covering the trademark BIOVEDA.

ADH HEALTH PRODUCTS INC., a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 215 North Route 303, Congers, New York 10920, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application from ABBAS SYED QUTAB as a successor to his business.

For and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ABBAS SYED QUTAB, by these presents hereby confirms the sale, assignment, and transfer unto ADH HEALTH PRODUCTS INC., of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark BIOVEDA and the United States application for registration thereof, No. 75/190,470, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark.

And for the same consideration, ADH HEALTH PRODUCTS INC. further assigns to ADH HEALTH PRODUCTS INC. all of his right, title, and interest to all damages and profits for past infringement of said trademark.

Abbas Syed Outab

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 10/29/1998